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Supplement No. 2
NHPUC No. 10 - Gas Second Revised Page 2
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superceding First Revised Page 2

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
WINTER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2013 - April 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $13.73 $13.73 $13.73
First 50 therms $0.4831 $0.5320 $1.4889
All usage over 50 therms $0.4250 $0.4739 $1.4308
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9569
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $5.50 $5.50 $5.50
First 50 therms $0.2185 $0.2674 $1.2243
All usage over 50 therms $0.1953 $0.2442 $1.2011
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9569
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $13.73 $13.73 $13.73
First 10 therms $0.3717 $0.4206 $1.3775
All usage over 10 therms $0.3717 $0.4206 $1.3775
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9569
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low Income Monthly Customer Charge $9.98 $9.98 $9.98
First 10 therms $0.2920 $0.3409 $1.2978
All usage over 10 therms $0.2920 $0.3409 $1.2978
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9569

Issued: December 24, 2013 Issued by: @ACQQ‘:

Effective: With Service Rendered On and After January 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,590 in Docket No. DG 13-257, dated October 31, 2013



NHPUC No. 10 - Gas
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
WINTER SEASON C&I RATES

Supplement No. 2
Second Revised Page 3
Superceding First Revised Page 3

Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2013 - April 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates | Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC)| Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 $1.3052
All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $1.2577
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9703
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 $1.2150
All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $1.1675
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8801
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
All usage $0.2437 $0.2664 $1.2367
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9703
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
First 1,000 therms $0.2270 $0.2497 $1.1298
All usage over 1,000 therms $0.1903 $0.2130 $1.0931
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8801
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.2354 $0.2581 $1.2284
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.9703
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.1901 $0.2128 $1.0929
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8801
Issued: Decemeber 24, 2013 Issued by: ‘\Q‘*C»Qﬂ—-)
Effective: With Service Rendered On and After January 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,590 in Docket No. DG 13-257, dated October 31, 2013




N.H.P.U.C. No.10 Seventy-fourth Revised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Seventy-third Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: November 1, 2013 - April 30, 2014

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $25,588,624
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/13 - 04/30/14) 27,891,158
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $0.9174  per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $9,410,416 $0.3374  per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $16,178,209 $0.5800  per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $25,588,624 $0.9174  per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas ($1,796,492)
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/13 - 04/30/14) 27,891,158
Indirect Cost of Gas ($0.0644) per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $0.8530 per therm
Period ending under-collection as determined on 12/24/13" $1,977,979
Projected sales (01/01/43 - 04/30/14) 19.039 268
Per unit change in Cost of Gas (01/01/14 - 04/30/14) $0.1039

1 Under-collection w/o rate adjustement as contained in NUI's COG Report dated December 24, 2013

RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 COoGwr 0.9569 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $1.0663
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 $0.8530
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.1039
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 $0.9569
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 COoGwlI $0.8801 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $0.9703
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 $0.7762
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.1039
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 $0.8801
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 COGwh $0.9703  per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $1.0830
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 $0.8664
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.1039
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 $0.9703

Issued: December 24, 2013 Issued By:

Effective Date: November 1, 2014 Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,590 in Docket No. DG 13-257, dated October 31, 2013




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Supplement No. 2

First Second Revised Page 2
Superceding Original-First Revised Page 2

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
WINTER SEASON RESIDENTIAL RATES

Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2013 - April 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 5:
Monthly Customer Charge $13.73 $13.73 $13.73
First 50 therms $0.4831 $0.5320 $1.3850 $1.4889
All usage over 50 therms $0.4250 $0.4739 $1.3269 $1.4308
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8530 $0.9569
Residential Heating Tariff Rate R 10:
Low income Monthly Customer Charge $5.50 $5.50 $5.50
First 50 therms $0.2185 $0.2674 $1.1204  $1.2243
All usage over 50 therms $0.1953 $0.2442 $1.0972  $1.2011
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $6-85306  $0.9569
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 6:
Monthly Customer Charge $13.73 $13.73 $13.73
First 10 therms $0.3717 $0.4206 $1.2736  $1.3775
All usage over 10 therms $0.3717 $0.4206 $1.2736  $1.3775
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $6-8536  $0.9569
Residential Non-Heating Tariff Rate R 11:
Low income Monthly Customer Charge $9.98 $9.98 $9.98
First 10 therms $0.2920 $0.3409 $1.1939  $1.2978
All usage over 10 therms $0.2920 $0.3409 $1.1939  $1.2978
LDAC $0.0489
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8530 $0.9569
Issued:-Nevember4-December 24, 2013 Issued by: \\Q\&CJQQ,D
Effective Date: Nevember1,2013January 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,590 in Docket No. DG 13-257, dated October 31, 2013




NHPUC No. 10 - Gas

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC.

Supplement No. 2

First Second Revised Page 3
Superceding Original-First Revised Page 3

NORTHERN UTILITIES - NEW HAMPSHIRE DIVISION
WINTER SEASON C&I RATES

Winter Season Total Total Billed Rates
November 2013 - April 2014 Tariff Delivery Rates Tariff Rates, LDAC
Rates (Includes LDAC) Plus Cost of Gas
C&I Low Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 40:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 S $1.3052
All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $1.1538 $1.2577
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8664  $0.9703
C&I Low Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 50:
Monthly Customer Charge $31.40 $31.40 $0.00 $31.40
First 75 therms $0.3122 $0.3349 $1.1111 $1.2150
All usage over 75 therms $0.2647 $0.2874 $1.0636 $1.1675
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7762 $0.8801
C&I Medium Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 41:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
All usage $0.2437 $0.2664 Lo $1.2367
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8664  $0.9703
C&I Medium Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 51:
Monthly Customer Charge $94.21 $94.21 $94.21
First 1,000 therms $0.2270 $0.2497 $1.0259 $1.1298
All usage over 1,000 therms $0.1903 $0.2130 $0.9892 $1.0931
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7762 $0.8801
C&I High Annual/High Winter Tariff Rate G 42:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.2354 $0.2581 Ll $1.2284
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.8664  $0.9703
C&I High Annual/Low Winter Tariff Rate G 52:
Monthly Customer Charge $314.05 $314.05 $314.05
All usage $0.1901 $0.2128 $0.9890 $1.0929
LDAC $0.0227
Gas Cost Adjustment:
Cost of Gas $0.7762 $0.8801
Issued: Nevember4 December 24, 2013 Issued by: }\}:z\xc..Q_o.D
Effective Date: Nevember1,-2043 January 1, 2014 Title: Treasurer

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,590 in Docket No. DG 13-257, dated October 31, 2013




N.H.P.U.C. No.10 Seventy-third fourthRevised Page 39
NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. Superseding Seventy-secend third Revised Page 39

CALCULATION OF FIRM SALES COST OF GAS RATE

Period Covered: November 1, 2013 - April 30, 2014

(Col 1) (Col 2) (Col 3)
Total Anticipated Direct Cost of Gas $25,588,624
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/13- 04/30/14) 27,891,158
Direct Cost of Gas Rate $0.9174  per therm
Demand Cost of Gas Rate $9,410,416 $0.3374  per therm
Commodity Cost of Gas Rate $16,178,209 $0.5800  per therm
Total Direct Cost of Gas Rate $25,588,624 $0.9174  per therm
Total Anticipated Indirect Cost of Gas ($1,796,492)
Projected Prorated Sales (11/01/13- 04/30/14) 27,891,158
Indirect Cost of Gas ($0.0644) per therm
TOTAL PERIOD AVERAGE COST OF GAS $0.8530 per therm
Period ending under-collection as determined on 12/24/13" $1,977,979
Projected sales (01/01/14 - 04/30/14) 19,039,268
Per unit change in Cost of Gas (01/01/14 - 04/30/14 $0.1039
i Under-collection w/o rate as contained in NUI's COG Report dated December 24, 2013
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 11/61/13-01/1/14 COGwr $0-8530 $0.9569  per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $1.0663
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 $0.8530
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.1039
RESIDENTIAL COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 $0.9569
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/61/143 01/1/14 coGwl! $0-7762 $0.8801  per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $0.9703
C&I HLF DEMAND COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA $521,112
PLUS-RESIBENTAL-BEMANB-RELOCATION-TO-CHHLF $10.166
C&I HLF TOTAL ADJUSTED DEMAND COSTS $531,279
C&IHHLFPROJECTED PRORATED-SALES(11/1/13-04/30/14) 2,073,984
DEMAND COST OF GAS RATE $0-2562
C&I HLF COMMODITY COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA $1.212.097
PLUS: RESIDENTIAL COMMODITY COSTS ($150)
C&I HLF TOTAL ADJUSTED COMMODITY COSTS $1.211.946
C&HHLF-PROJECTED PRORATED SALES{(11/01/13-04/30/14) 2,073,984
COMMODITY COST OF GAS RATE $0-5844
INDIRECT COST OF GAS {$6-0644)
TOTAL C&I HLF COST OF GAS RATE $0.7762
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 $0.7762
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.1039
COM/IND LOW WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 $0.8801
COM/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 41/03/13 01/1/14 COGwh $0-86642 $0.9703 per therm
Maximum (COG+25%) $1.0830
C&HALF-COMMOBITY-COSTSALLOCATEDBPER-SMBA $4,111,012
PLUS RESIDENTIAL DEMAND REALLOCATION TO C&I LLF $80,201
C&HAEFTFOTFAL-ABIUSTEB-DEMAND-COSTS $4,191,214
BEMAND-COST-OF-GASRATE $0.3515
C&I LLF COMMODITY COSTS ALLOCATED PER SMBA $6,907,730
PLUS: RESIDENTIAL COMMODITY REALLOCATION TO C&I LLF ($857)
C&ILLFTOTAL-ADJUSTED COMMODITY-COSTS $6799578¥3
COMMODITY COST OF GAS RATE $0.5793
INDIRECT COST OF GAS- {$0.0644)
TOTAL C&l LLF COST OF GAS RATE $0.8664
COMI/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 11/01/13 $0.8664
CHANGE IN PER UNIT COST $0.1039
COMI/IND HIGH WINTER USE COST OF GAS RATE - 01/01/14 $0.9703

M2 e elas
Issued: Nevember4- December 24, 2013 Issued By:

Effective Date: Nevember-1,-2013 January 1, 2014 Treasurer
Authorized by NHPUC Order No.25,590 in Docket No. DG 13-257, dated October 31,2013.






